
ADDENDUM -1 

 

E-Tender No – RFCL-2025-154   

 

 “INSURANCE COVERAGE FOR MEGA OPERATIONAL POLICY, STAND ALONE 

TERRORISM POLICY, CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT POLICY (OWNERS PLANT & 

MACHINERY), COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY, STOCK DECLARATION AND 

BURGLARY & THEFT INSURANCE FOR RFCL, PUBLIC LIABILITY ACT, DIRECTORS AND 

OFFICERS LIABILITY POLICY”.  

 
In reference to above cited e-tender, following incident of loss reported at RFCL, Ramagundam 
plant is hereby informed to all the bidders: - 
   
Date of loss: 16.07.2025 
Cause /Detail of Loss: Leakage at 24” Elbow in Synthesis Line (E-500 to S-50 inlet),leading to 
mechanical breakdown, forced shut down of Urea plant has been taken on 16.07.2025 while 
ammonia plant shut down taken on 17.07.2025. 
Loss estimate: Approx. Rs. 15-18 Crores.  
 
 
All other terms & conditions of tender document remain unaltered. For further details, visit website: 
http://rfcl.co.in/opentender.php & https://www.tenderwizard.in/RFCL.  
 
Any Corrigendum / Addendum (s) to this Notice shall be published on RFCL’s website / e-tender 
portal only. The tenders will be submitted online on the web site 
https://www.tenderwizard.in/RFCL  only.  

 
 

For & On behalf of RFCL 

 

 

          

           (Arvind Kumar Pal) 

      Manager (C&P) 

 

http://rfcl.co.in/opentender.php
https://www.tenderwizard.in/RFCL
https://www.tenderwizard.in/RFCL

		2025-07-21T16:39:03+0530
	PDF Authenticated




